
NAME OF THE COLLEGE CQ FEMALE OC OC-PWD EWS
EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

1

APOLLO COLLEGE OF NURSING, JUBLEE 

HILLS,HYDERABAD
3 2 1 1 2

2

CHALMEDA ANAND RAO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR
2 1 1 1

3

ESHWARI BAI COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

MARREDPALLY, SECUNDERABAD
3 2 1 1 0 2

4

HOLY MARY COLLEGE OF NURSING,  ALKAPUR, 

HYDERABAD
3 2 1 1 2

5

JAYA COLLEGE OF NURSING, HANAMKONDA, 

WARANGAL
2 2 1 1 2

6 JMJ COLLEGE OF NURSING, HYDERABAD 2 0 0

7

KAMINENI  COLLEGE OF NURSING, LB NAGAR, 

HYDERABAD
3 2 1 1 2

8
KIMS NURSING COLLEGE, NARKETPALLY, 2 1 1 1

9
MAMATHA COLLEGE OF NURSING, KHAMMAM. 3 2 1 1 2

10

MARUTHI PARAMEDICAL ACADEMIC COLLEGE 

OF NURSING, BHADRACHALAM
2 2 2 2

11

MNR COLLEGE OF NURSING, SANGAREDDY, 

DIST:MEDAK
2 2 1 1 2

12

MOTHER KRISHNABAI, COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HYDERABAD
3 3 0 2 1 3

13
OWAISI COLLEGE OF NURSING, HYDERABAD 2 1 1 1

14
PRATHIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING, KARIMNAGAR 4 4 1 1 1 1 4

15

PRINCESS DURU SHEHWAR, COLLEGE OF 

NURSING,HYDERABAD 
3 3 1 1 1 3

16

RAJABOINA VENKATAIAH MEMORIAL COLLEGE 

AND SCHOOL OF NURSING, MULUGU, SIDDIPET. 5 4 1 1 1 1 4

17
ROHINI COLLEGE OF NURSING, HANAMKONDA 2 1 1 1

18
SVS COLLEGE OF NURSING, MAHABUBNAGAR 2 1 1 1

19

THIRUMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING,  Bradipur, 

NIZAMABAD
2 1 1 1

20

VIJAYA MARY COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HYDERABAD
2 2 1 1 2

21

YASHODA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

SAROORNAGAR,HYDERABAD
3 3 1 1 1 3

22

YASHODA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

GOWDAVELLI,MEDCHALl
3 3 1 1 1 3

TOTAL 58 44 16 1 4 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 4 0 3 0 4 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 44

TOTAL MSN-10 OC OC-PWD EWS
EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

GOVT. COLLEGE OF NURSING OGH, HYDERABAD 10

NON-SERVICE 6 5 1 1 1 1 1 5

GRAND TOTAL 49 17 1 5 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 4 1 3 0 5 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 49
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KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, TELANGANA , WARANGAL

M.Sc. (Nursing) ADMISSIONS UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA - 2025-26

SEAT MATRIX FOR  MED SURG NURSING - FEMALE



NAME OF THE COLLEGE CQ
FEMAL

E
OC

OC-

PWD
EWS

EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

1

APOLLO COLLEGE OF NURSING, JUBLEE 

HILLS,HYDERABAD
3 3 1 1 1 3

2

CHALMEDA ANAND RAO INSTITUTE OF 

MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR
2 2 1 1 2

3

ESHWARI BAI COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

MARREDPALLY, SECUNDERABAD
3 3 1 1 1 3

4

HOLY MARY COLLEGE OF NURSING,  

ALKAPUR, HYDERABAD
2 2 1 1 2

5

JAYA COLLEGE OF NURSING, HANAMKONDA, 

WARANGAL
5 5 2 1 1 1 5

6 JMJ COLLEGE OF NURSING, HYDERABAD 2 2 1 1 2

7

KAMINENI  COLLEGE OF NURSING, LB NAGAR, 

HYDERABAD
0 0 0

8
KIMS NURSING COLLEGE, NARKETPALLY, 0 0 0

9

MAMATHA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

KHAMMAM.
3 3 1 1 1 3

10

MARUTHI PARAMEDICAL ACADEMIC 

COLLEGE OF NURSING, BHADRACHALAM
1 1 1 1

11

MNR COLLEGE OF NURSING, SANGAREDDY, 

DIST:MEDAK
3 3 2 1 3

12

MOTHER KRISHNABAI, COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HYDERABAD
3 3 1 1 1 3

13
OWAISI COLLEGE OF NURSING, HYDERABAD 2 2 1 1 2

14

PRATHIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

KARIMNAGAR
0 0 0

15

PRINCESS DURU SHEHWAR, COLLEGE OF 

NURSING,HYDERABAD 
3 3 1 0 1 1 3

16

RAJABOINA VENKATAIAH MEMORIAL 

COLLEGE AND SCHOOL OF NURSING, MULUGU, 

SIDDIPET.

5 5 1 1 1 1 1 5

17
ROHINI COLLEGE OF NURSING, HANAMKONDA 2 2 1 1 2

18
SVS COLLEGE OF NURSING, MAHABUBNAGAR 2 2 1 1 2

19

THIRUMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING,  Bradipur, 

NIZAMABAD
2 2 1 1 2

20

VIJAYA MARY COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HYDERABAD
2 2 1 0 1 2

21

YASHODA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

SAROORNAGAR,HYDERABAD
3 3 1 1 1 3

22

YASHODA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

GOWDAVELLI,MEDCHALl 3 3 1 1 1 3

TOTAL 51 51 17 1 4 1 1 0 4 0 3 0 5 0 3 0 4 1 1 0 4 0 2 0 0 51

KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, TELANGANA , WARANGAL

M.Sc. (Nursing) ADMISSIONS UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA - 2025-26
SEAT MATRIX FOR  OBSTETRIC NURSING  - FEMALE



NAME OF THE COLLEGE CQ
FEMAL

E
OC

OC-

PWD
EWS

EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

TOTAL OBG-10 OC
OC-

PWD
EWS

EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

GOVT. COLLEGE OF NURSING OGH, HYDERABAD 10

NON-SERVICE 6 6 2 1 0 1 1 1 6

GRAND TOTAL 57 19 1 5 1 1 0 4 1 3 0 6 0 3 0 5 1 1 0 4 0 2 0 0 57
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NAME OF THE COLLEGE CQ
FEMA

LE
OC

OC-

PWD
EWS

EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

1

APOLLO COLLEGE OF NURSING, JUBLEE 

HILLS,HYDERABAD 3 2 1 1 2

2

CHALMEDA ANAND RAO INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL 

SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR 2 1 1 1

3

ESHWARI BAI COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

MARREDPALLY, SECUNDERABAD 3 2 1 1 2

4

HOLY MARY COLLEGE OF NURSING,  ALKAPUR, 

HYDERABAD 2 1 1 1

5

JAYA COLLEGE OF NURSING, HANAMKONDA, 

WARANGAL 0 0 0

6 JMJ COLLEGE OF NURSING, HYDERABAD 3 1 1 1

7

KAMINENI  COLLEGE OF NURSING, LB NAGAR, 

HYDERABAD 1 1 1 1

8
KIMS NURSING COLLEGE, NARKETPALLY, 2 1 1 1

9
MAMATHA COLLEGE OF NURSING, KHAMMAM. 3 3 1 1 1 3

10

MARUTHI PARAMEDICAL ACADEMIC COLLEGE 

OF NURSING, BHADRACHALAM 0 0 0

11

MNR COLLEGE OF NURSING, SANGAREDDY, 

DIST:MEDAK 2 2 1 1 2

12

MOTHER KRISHNABAI, COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HYDERABAD 0 0 0

13
OWAISI COLLEGE OF NURSING, HYDERABAD 2 1 1 1

14
PRATHIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING, KARIMNAGAR 3 3 0 1 1 1 3

15

PRINCESS DURU SHEHWAR, COLLEGE OF 

NURSING,HYDERABAD 3 3 1 1 1 3

16

RAJABOINA VENKATAIAH MEMORIAL COLLEGE 

AND SCHOOL OF NURSING, MULUGU, SIDDIPET. 5 4 1 1 1 1 4

17
ROHINI COLLEGE OF NURSING, HANAMKONDA 2 1 1 1

18
SVS COLLEGE OF NURSING, MAHABUBNAGAR 2 1 1 1

19

THIRUMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING,  Bradipur, 

NIZAMABAD
2 2 1 1 2

20

VIJAYA MARY COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HYDERABAD 2 2 1 1 2

21

YASHODA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

SAROORNAGAR,HYDERABAD 3 3 1 1 1 3

22

YASHODA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

GOWDAVELLI,MEDCHALl 3 3 1 0 1 1 3

TOTAL 48 37 11 1 4 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 4 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 37

KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, TELANGANA , WARANGAL

M.Sc. (Nursing) ADMISSIONS UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA - 2025-26

SEAT MATRIX FOR  COMMUNITY HEALTH NURSING  - FEMALE



NAME OF THE COLLEGE CQ
FEMA

LE
OC

OC-

PWD
EWS

EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

TOTAL CHN-5 OC
OC-

PWD
EWS

EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

GOVT. COLLEGE OF NURSING OGH, HYDERABAD 5

NON-SERVICE 3 2 1 1 2

GRAND TOTAL 39 12 1 4 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 4 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 39
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NAME OF THE COLLEGE CQ
FEM

ALE
OC

OC-

PWD
EWS

EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

1
APOLLO COLLEGE OF NURSING, JUBLEE 

HILLS,HYDERABAD
3 2 1 1 2

2
CHALMEDA ANAND RAO INSTITUTE OF 

MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR
2 1 1 1

3
ESHWARI BAI COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

MARREDPALLY, SECUNDERABAD
3 2 1 1 2

4
HOLY MARY COLLEGE OF NURSING,  

ALKAPUR, HYDERABAD
3 3 2 0 1 3

5
JAYA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HANAMKONDA, WARANGAL
2 2 1 1 2

6
JMJ COLLEGE OF NURSING, HYDERABAD 3 2 1 1 2

7
KAMINENI  COLLEGE OF NURSING, LB 

NAGAR, HYDERABAD
2 1 1 1

8 KIMS NURSING COLLEGE, NARKETPALLY, 2 1 1 1

9
MAMATHA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

KHAMMAM.
3 3 1 1 1 3

10

MARUTHI PARAMEDICAL ACADEMIC 

COLLEGE OF NURSING, BHADRACHALAM
0 0 0

11
MNR COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

SANGAREDDY, DIST:MEDAK
0 0 0

12
MOTHER KRISHNABAI, COLLEGE OF 

NURSING, HYDERABAD
3 3 1 1 1 3

13
OWAISI COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HYDERABAD
2 1 1 1

14
PRATHIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

KARIMNAGAR
2 2 1 1 2

15
PRINCESS DURU SHEHWAR, COLLEGE OF 

NURSING,HYDERABAD 
3 3 1 1 1 3

16

RAJABOINA VENKATAIAH MEMORIAL 

COLLEGE AND SCHOOL OF NURSING, 

MULUGU, SIDDIPET.

5 4 2 1 1 4

17
ROHINI COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HANAMKONDA
2 1 1 1

18
SVS COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

MAHABUBNAGAR
2 1 1 1

19
THIRUMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING,  

Bradipur, NIZAMABAD
1 1 1 1

20
VIJAYA MARY COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HYDERABAD
2 2 1 1 2

21
YASHODA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

SAROORNAGAR,HYDERABAD
2 2 1 1 2

22
YASHODA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

GOWDAVELLI,MEDCHALl
3 3 1 1 1 3

TOTAL 50 40 14 0 4 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 4 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 40

KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, TELANGANA , WARANGAL

M.Sc. (Nursing) ADMISSIONS UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA - 2025-26

SEAT MATRIX FOR  PAEDIATRIC-NURSING  - FEMALE



NAME OF THE COLLEGE CQ
FEM

ALE
OC

OC-

PWD
EWS

EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

TOTAL
PEA

D-5
OC

OC-

PWD
EWS

EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

GOVT. COLLEGE OF NURSING OGH, 5
NON-SERVICE 3 3 2 1 0 3

GRAND TOTAL 43 16 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 4 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 43
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NAME OF THE COLLEGE CQ
FEMA

LE
OC

OC-

PWD
EWS

EWS-

PWD
SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA

BCA-

PWD
BCB

BCB-

PWD
BCC

BCC-

PWD
BCD

BCD-

PWD
BCE

BCE-

PWD
BCPOOL Total

1

APOLLO COLLEGE OF NURSING, JUBLEE 

HILLS,HYDERABAD
3 2 1 1 2

2

CHALMEDA ANAND RAO INSTITUTE OF 

MEDICAL SCIENCES, KARIMNAGAR
2 1 1 1

3

ESHWARI BAI COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

MARREDPALLY, SECUNDERABAD
0 0 0

4

HOLY MARY COLLEGE OF NURSING,  

ALKAPUR, HYDERABAD
2 1 1 1

5

JAYA COLLEGE OF NURSING, HANAMKONDA, 

WARANGAL
0 0 0

6 JMJ COLLEGE OF NURSING, HYDERABAD 3 2 1 1 2

7

KAMINENI  COLLEGE OF NURSING, LB NAGAR, 

HYDERABAD
3 2 1 1 2

8
KIMS NURSING COLLEGE, NARKETPALLY, 2 1 1 1

9

MAMATHA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

KHAMMAM.
3 2 1 1 2

10

MARUTHI PARAMEDICAL ACADEMIC 

COLLEGE OF NURSING, BHADRACHALAM
2 2 1 1 2

11

MNR COLLEGE OF NURSING, SANGAREDDY, 

DIST:MEDAK
0 0 0

12

MOTHER KRISHNABAI, COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HYDERABAD
0 0 0

13
OWAISI COLLEGE OF NURSING, HYDERABAD 0 0 0

14

PRATHIMA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

KARIMNAGAR
2 2 1 1 2

15

PRINCESS DURU SHEHWAR, COLLEGE OF 

NURSING,HYDERABAD 
3 3 1 1 1 3

16

RAJABOINA VENKATAIAH MEMORIAL 

COLLEGE AND SCHOOL OF NURSING, 

MULUGU, SIDDIPET.

5 4 2 1 1 4

17

ROHINI COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HANAMKONDA
2 1 1 1

18
SVS COLLEGE OF NURSING, MAHABUBNAGAR 2 1 1 1

19

THIRUMALA COLLEGE OF NURSING,  Bradipur, 

NIZAMABAD
2 2 1 1 2

20

VIJAYA MARY COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

HYDERABAD
2 1 1 1

21

YASHODA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

SAROORNAGAR,HYDERABAD
3 3 2 1 3

22

YASHODA COLLEGE OF NURSING, 

GOWDAVELLI,MEDCHALl
3 3 1 1 1 3

TOTAL 44 33 12 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 33

KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, TELANGANA , WARANGAL

M.Sc. (Nursing) ADMISSIONS UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA - 2025-26

SEAT MATRIX FOR  PSYCHIATRIC-NURSING  - FEMALE



SUBJECT
OC OC-PWD EWS EWS-PWD SC-G1

SC-G1-

PWD
SC-G2

SC-G2-

PWD
SC-G3

SC-G3-

PWD
ST ST-PWD BCA BCA-PWD BCB BCB-PWD BCC BCC-PWD BCD BCD-PWD BCE BCE-PWD BCPOOL Total

MED SURG 

NURSING
17 1 5 0 0 0 5 0 2 0 4 1 3 0 5 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 0 49

OBSTETRICS

19 1 5 1 1 0 4 1 3 0 6 0 3 0 5 1 1 0 4 0 2 0 0 57

COMMUNITY 

HEALTH NURSING 12 1 4 0 1 0 3 0 2 0 4 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 39

PEDIATRICS
16 0 4 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 4 0 3 0 4 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 43

PSYCHIATRY 

NURSING
12 1 3 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 3 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 33

TOTAL 76 4 21 1 2 0 19 1 10 1 21 1 14 1 21 1 2 0 14 1 9 0 1 221
NOTE:- BC POOL:- BC POOL SEAT IS ALLOTTED TO BC-A/BC-D BY ORDER OF MERIT

M.Sc(NURSING) ADMISSIONS FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-26 UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA

NET GROUP TABLE OF SEAT MATRIX  - FEMALE


